Wisconsin law.
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CHAPTER 64. 
AN ACT to amend secfon 1 of chaoter 247 of the laws of 1899, 

relating to the municipal court of Douglas county. 

The people of the state of ll'iconsin, represented in senate and 
assemblb., do enact as follows: 

SEcrfori 1. Section 1 of chapter 247, of the isws of 1899, is 
amended to read: Section 1. Section 4 of chapter 181 of the 
laws of 1889, as amended by section 3, chapter 61 of the laws of 
1891, and section 3, chapter 112 of the laws of 1893, a; amended 
by chapter 247 of the laws of 1899. is amended to read: Sec-
tion 4. Said judge shall tile his oath of office and official bond 
in manner and form as provided for justices of the peace. The 
person designated and elected as municipal judge of said court 
shall have the control and ditection of the commencement of all 
actions. and of the proceedings theivin. and in the event of the 
disqualification or absence of such municipal judge, the duties 
of said office shall be performed by a justice of the peace, who 
shall be thereunto designated by said municipal judge, in writ-
ing, and when performing such duCes said justice of the peace 
shall receive three dollars for each hill day and five dollars for 
each whole day, in lieu of all fees, one-half to he paid by the 
city of Superior. and one-half by the county of Douglas. Said 
municipal judge shall receive as compensation a. salary of 
* * eighteen hundred dollars per annum, * * * vino 
hundred dollars to be paid monthly from the treasury of Douglas 
county, * * 	)Ii).( hundred dollars to be paid monthly 
from the treasury of the city of Superior, and said * 
eighteen hundred dollars to be in full payment of all his fees 
for cases arising out of said ordinances and the penal statutes 
of the state. In case of voluntary absences of the munieipal 
judge, he" shall be liable for all pay exceeding three hundred 
dollars in any calendar year. of the justices of the peace when 
called in by him. 

SEcTioN 2. This act shall take effeet and be in force from 
and after its passage and publiention. 

Approved April 23. 1909. 


